# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Sunol Molecular Corporation	03/31/2005

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Tanox, Inc.
Street Address:	10301 Stella Link Rd
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77025

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

500029036

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5986065
Patent Number:	6555319
Patent Number:	6828312
Patent Number:	6608066
Patent Number:	6849617
Application Number:	60480254
Application Number:	60538892
Application Number:	09990586
Application Number:	10293417
Application Number:	10310113
Application Number:	10618338
Application Number:	10764140
Application Number:	11005871
PCT Number:	US9804644
PCT Number:	US9922238
	DATENT

PATENT

REEL: 015942 FRAME: 0989

5986065

) | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8 | 09/8

PCT Number:	US0029725	
PCT Number:	US0234727	
PCT Number:	US0417900	
PCT Number:	US0501116	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (713)578-5005

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-578-4182

Email: cliljestrand@tanox.com
Correspondent Name: Cheryl A Liljestrand
Address Line 1: 10301 Stella Link Rd
Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77025

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Cheryl A Liljestrand

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Patent Assignment Document - Sunol#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment Document - Sunol#page2.tif source=Patent Assignment Document - Sunol#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 015942 FRAME: 0990

### Patent Assignment

Whereas, Sunol Molecular Corporation, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the state of Delaware, and having a principal place of business at 2810 North Commerce Parkway, Miramar, Florida 33025-3958 (herein called "Assignor"), is the beneficial owner of patents, patent applications and improvements listed below (herein "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Tanox, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the state of Delaware, and having a principal place of business at 10301 Stella Link, Houston Tx 77025 (herein called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring and Assignor is desirous of assigning to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby SELL, ASSIGN and CONVEY unto Assignee all its right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to: (i) said Patents; (ii) all applications for patent or like protection on said Patents that have now been or may in the future be made by Assignor or their legal representatives, whether in the United States of America or any other country or place anywhere in the world; (iii) all patents and like protection that have now been or may in the future be granted on said Patents to Assignor or their legal representatives, whether in the United States of America or in any other country or place anywhere in the world; (iv) all substitutions for and divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, reissues, extensions, and the like of said applications and patents and like grants, including without limitation, those obtained or permissible under past, present and future law or statutes; (v) all rights of action on account of past, present and future unauthorized use of said Patents and for infringement of said patents and like protection; (vi) the right of Assignee to file in its name applications for patents and like protection for said Patents in any country or countries foreign to the United States; and (vii) all international rights or priority associated with said Patents and like protection. In addition, Assignor assigns all rights of action for infringement of the Assigned Patent Rights, both past and present, by third parties.

Assignor covenants that Assignor, its officers, directors, legal representatives, assigns, and administrators will, at its own expense, execute all papers and perform such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to give Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full benefit of this Assignment.

WITNESS, the hand and seal of the Assignor on the date(s) indicated.

Sunol Molecular Corporation DATE: March 31, 2005

By:

Name: Hing C. Wong, Chairman and CEO

State of New York §
County of New York §

Before me personally appeared Hing C. Wong and acknowledged that he/she is an officer of Sunol Molecular Corporation and has been authorized to execute the foregoing instrument on behalf of Sunol on this 31<sup>st</sup> day of March, 2005.

Seal

Notary Public, State Of New York County
No. 31-4946873

Qualified in New York County
Outlined February 6, 20

ny-627112

CONFIDENTIAL

PATENT REEL: 015942 FRAME: 0991

#### ASSIGNED PATENT RIGHTS

- 1. Antibodies for Inhibiting Blood Coagulation and Methods of Use Thereof
  - a. U.S. Pat. No. 5,986,065
  - b. U.S. Pat. No. 6,555,319
  - c. U.S.S.N. 09/990,586
  - d. U.S.S.N. 10/293,417
  - e. U.S.S.N. 10/618,338
  - f. U.S.S.N. 10/764,140
  - g. PCT/US98/04644 (WO 98/40408) and foreign applications based thereon:
    - i. AU 745,506
    - ii. CA 2,283,746
    - iii. CN 98804169.3
    - iv. EP 98 910 277.7
    - v. HK 00107170.7
    - vi. JP 10-539703
    - vii. KR 10-1999-7007803
  - h. PCT/US05/01116
  - i. PCT/US02/34727 (WO 03/37911) and foreign applications based thereon:
    - i. TW 91125173
    - ii. AU 2002359325
    - iii. CA 2,465,325
    - iv. CN 02824258.0
    - v. EP 02793851
    - vi. JP 2003-540192
    - vii. KR 10-2004-7006472
    - viii. HK 05101282.0
- 2. Pharmaceutically Active Compounds and Methods of Use Thereof
  - a. U.S. Pat. No. 6,828,312
  - b. PCT/US99/22238 (WO 00/18398) and foreign applications based thereon:
    - i. AU 62646/99 (769,647)
    - ii. CA 2,345,273
    - iii. EP 99949867.8
    - iv. JP 2000-571916
    - v. TW 88116517
- 3. Tissue Factor Antagonists and Methods of Use Thereof
  - a. U.S. Pat. No. 6,608,066
  - b. U.S. Pat. No. 6,849,617
  - c. PCT/US00/29725 (WO 01/30333) and foreign applications based thereon:
    - i. AU 12403/01
    - ii. CA 2,387,857
    - iii. CN 00814765.5
    - iv. EP 00973964.0
    - v. JP 2001-532753
    - vi. KR 1020027005209
    - vii. TW 89122632
- 4. Use of Anti-Tissue Factor Antibodies for Treating Thrombosis
  - a. U.S.S.N. 10/310,113

2

REEL: 015942 FRAME: 0992

- 5. Compositions and Methods for Treating Coagulation Related Disorders

  - a. U.S.S.N. 60/480,254 (expired)
    b. U.S.S.N. 60/538,892 (expired)
    c. PCT/US04/17900 and foreign applications based thereon:
    - i. TW 93117291

3

ny-627112

**RECORDED: 04/26/2005** 

CONFIDENTIAL

**PATENT** 

REEL: 015942 FRAME: 0993